
Adult Services User Group 

Members: User Groups may have at least one person from each member library. The 
Administrative Council appoints members in April of each year. The Black Gold 
System Director is an ex-o icio member. 

Meetings: Two (2) meetings a year on the second Wednesday of February (online) and August (in-
person) with one (1) optional meeting for training. In-person meetings rotate between 
Santa Maria, Lompoc, and Goleta. Meetings will be scheduled to meet between 10:00 
a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 

O icers: The chair serves for the fiscal year beginning in July and the position rotates  
   geographically from south to north. The recorder is the Black Gold sta  in attendance. 
 
Liaison: Black Gold System Director: The liaison ensures prompt feedback between the 

Council and the Adult Services Group. 

Purpose: 
 To assist in planning, implementing, and evaluating the Adult Reading Programs for 

Black Gold libraries. (All library sta  members who attend the meetings can 
participate.) 

 To benefit the member libraries by providing a mechanism whereby common 
concerns and activities are shared. 
 

 To participate in training and sta  development workshops and other opportunities in 
the exchange of ideas, exchange of common concerns and problems, information 
related to adult services, and to participate in the sharing of activities between 
member libraries and non-system libraries. 

 
Committee Members: 
 

Library Name Email 
Paso Robles Karen Christiansen kchristiansen@prcity.com 
Santa Maria Gillian Speicher gspeicher@cityofsantamaria.org 
Lompoc Dominic Keen d_keen@ci.lompoc.ca.us 
Goleta Elizabeth Saucedo esaucedo@cityofgoleta.org 
 Supervising Librarian  
Carpinteria Jody Thomas  jodyt@carpinteriaca.gov 
Santa Paula Brenda Goldy brenda.goldy@blanchardlibrary.org 
Black Gold Glynis Fitzgerald gfitzgerald@blackgold.org 

 


